

**SC 421/2025**  
**STATE Vs. RAVI CHANDRA MISHRA ETC**  
**FIR NO. 103/2025**  
**PS NARELA**  
**U/s 125/106 BNS & U/s 9 PEMSTR Act 2012, 3(i)(j) POA**  
**SC/ST Act**

01.07.2025

Fresh session case received on assignment today as the same has been filed before Ld. Vacation Judge (North) on 17.06.2025. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

IO is not present.

Let notice be issued to the IO to clarify the status of the accused persons, for the next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to the complainant for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 15.07.2025.

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**01.07.2025**