

SC 421/2025
STATE Vs. RAVI CHANDRA MISHRA ETC
FIR NO. 103/2025
PS NARELA
U/s 125/106 BNS, 9 Prohibition of Employment
as Manu Scavengers and their Rehabilition Act &
3(i)(j) SC/ST Act

15.07.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

IO ACP Rakesh Kumar in person.

Accused persons are stated to be charge-sheeted
without arrest.

Heard. Record perused.

I take cognizance of the offence under Section 125/106
BNS, 9 Prohibition of Employment as Manu Scavengers and
their Rehabilition Act & 3(i)(j) SC/ST (POA) Act.

Summons be issued to accused persons for the next
date of hearing.

Also notice under Section 15(a)(5) SC & ST Act be
issued to victim/ complainant for the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of accused persons and supply
of copy charge-sheet and annexed documents on **26.08.2025**.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
15.07.2025