

SC 421/2025
STATE Vs. RAVI CHANDRA MISHRA ETC
FIR NO. 103/2025
PS NARELA

30.10.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Anil Paswan in person on bail.

Accused Ravi Chandra Mishra is absent.

Sh. Sandeep, ld. counsel for both accused persons.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance is moved on behalf of accused Ravi Chandra Mishra.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application, accused Ravi Chandra Mishra is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

Copy of the charge sheet supplied to accused Anil Paswan and to ld. counsel on behalf of accused Ravi Chandra Mishra.

Put up for appearance of accused as well as for arguments on the point of charge on **23.12.2025**.

Notice be also issued to the complainant for next date of hearing.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
30.10.2025