

SC No. 421/2025
STATE Vs. RAVI CHANDRA MISHRA ETC
FIR No. 103/2025
PS (NARELA)

23.12.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused are on bail in person with Ld. counsel Sh. Mahipal Malik.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the accused persons that the FSL result is still awaited which is required to ascertain the cause of death.

Heard.

Notice be issued to IO/SHO concerned with direction to take appropriate steps and expedite the proceedings and file the FSL result by the next date of hearing.

Let a separate priority letter be also sent to the Director, FSL in this regard for the NDOH.

Put up for arguments on charge on 02.03.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
23.12.2025