

SC No. 421/2025
STATE Vs. RAVI CHANDRA MISHRA ETC
FIR No.103/2025
PS (NARELA)

14.03.2026

Matter is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared as holiday.

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Anil Kumr Paswan is on bail in person.

Accused Ravi Chandra Mishra is on bail, but absent.

Ld. Proxy counsel for both the accused persons.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance is moved on behalf of accused Ravi Chandra Mishra.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application, accused Ravi Chandra Mishra is exempted from his personal appearance for today only and directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

As per the MLC, *“opinion regarding cause of death will be given after the receipt of chemical analysis”*. Hence, it is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the accused persons that the FSL result is required before addressing arguments on charge.

Notice be issued to SHO concerned with direction to take appropriate steps and expedite the proceedings and file the FSL result by the next date of hearing.

Let a separate priority letter be also sent to the Director, FSL in this regard for the NDOH.

Put up for FSL result and arguments on charge on 12.05.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
14.03.2026