

SC No. 421/2025
STATE Vs. RAVI CHANDRA MISHRA ETC
FIR No. 103/2025
PS (NARELA)

12.05.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused persons are on bail in person with
Ld. Counsel Sh. Mahipal.

IO ACP Rakesh Kumar is present.

Supplementary charge-sheet filed. Copy supplied.

Put up for arguments on charge / further proceedings
on 28.07.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
12.05.2026